

**M.A.C.C.-33/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-001911-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 03, dated 03/01/2026**

Today is fixed for W/S by O.P. No. 3.

Hajira is filed for the claimants.

OP No. 2 has filed verified exparte vacating petition along with verified W/S and also has filed a verified petition u/o 1 Rule 10(2) r/w section 151 of CPC for adding the name of owner of the vehicle being No. WB-69-A-0225.

Copy supplied and the same are kept with the record.

Ld. Counsel of the OP No. 3 has filed a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **05.02.2026** for W/S by O.P. No. 3 and hearing of exparte vacating petition and petition u/o 1 Rule 10(2) r/w section 151 of CPC, W/O if any by the claimants in the meantime.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti  
Judges Claims Tribunal  
Cooch-Behar